DUCT HEAT EXCHANGERS
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL EN
UAB KOMFOVENT we reserve the right to make changes without prior notice
KS_24-10 3
This symbol indicates that this product is not to be disposed of with your household waste, according to the
WEEE Directive (2002/96/EC) and your national law. This product should be handed over to a designated
collection point, or to an authorised collection site for recycling waste electrical and electronic equipment (EEE).
Improper handling of this type of waste could have a possible negative impact on the environment and human health

drop, Pa
Hy-
draulic
pressure
drop, Pa
B×H×L,
mm
Pipe
con-
nec-
tion
Internal
volume,
dm3
B1×H1, mm Weight, kg
SVK-400×200-2 850 0/22 6,3 37 31 480×320×100 ½'' 0,8 400×200 5,0
SVK-400×200-4 850 -23/22 12,8 69 33 517×320×130 ½'' 1,3 400×200 7,0
SVK-500×250-2 1500 0/22 11,1 70 14 617×320×100 ½'' 0,9 500×250 6,0
SVK-500×250-4 1500 -23/22 22,6 131 17 617×320×130 ½'' 1,5 500×250 9,0
SVK-500×300-2 1800 0/22 13,3 65 24 617×380×100 ½'' 1,1 500×300 7,0
SVK-500×300-4 1800 -23/22 27,2 122 26 623×380×130 ¾'' 2,1 500×300 12,0
SVK-600×300-2 2300 0/22 17 73 40 717×380×100 ½'' 1,2 600×300 8,0
SVK-600×300-4 2300 -23/22 34,7 137 25 723×380×130 ¾'' 2,3 600×300 13,0
SVK-600×350-2 2600 0/22 19,2 65 21 717×440×100 ½'' 1,5 600×350 9,0
SVK-600×350-4 2600 -23/22 39,2 123 25 723×440×130 ¾'' 2,8 600×350 15,0
SVK-700×400-2 4000 0/22 29,6 120 52 817×500×100 ½'' 3,1 700×400 12,0
SVK-700×400-4 4000 -23/22 60,3 226 53 830×500×130 1'' 6,4 700×400 18,0
SVK-800×500-2 4500 0/22 33,3 92 14 923×560×100 ¾'' 4,1 800×500 14,0
SVK-800×500-4 4500 -23/22 67,9 172 14,2 937×560×130 1 ¼'' 8,5 800×500 21,0
SVK-1000×500-2 5700 0/22 42,1 94 22 1123×560×100 ¾'' 4,9 1000×500 16,0
SVK-1000×500-4 5700 -23/22 86 177 23 1137×560×130 1 ¼'' 10,1 1000×500 25,0
* Intenal �uid temperature 80/60 ºC.
There are shown technical data of heat exchangers: capacity, air pressure drop, hydraulic pressure drop
at di�erent air �ows and parameters (cooling capacities are calculated at 50 % relative humidity) in tables